
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

00 

27 

10 

2 

17 

12 

37 

20 

72 

71 

60 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

2 

Class 

FB 

P1 

FM 

FM 

P2 

FE 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FC 

FM 

P1 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

James Cain 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Scott Rettich 

Quinten Nelson 

Sabre Cook 

Steve Johncock 

Cade Wilson 

Michael Occhipinti 

Thomas Peet 

Jim Hallman 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Hartland MI 

Spring Lake MI 

Green Bay  WI 

Columbus OH 

Newark  OH 

Grand Junction CO 

Bellevue MI 

Howell MI 

Dearborn MI 

Haslett MI 

Kitchener ON 

Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

Milw 

OVR 

OVR 

Colo 

WMR 

WMR 

FLR 

DET 

Atl 

Member_ID 

423379 

381530 

328278_1 

328691 

355725 

436421 

488488 

351458 

498969 

310310 

107897 

243707 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

Staudacher S12 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Mazda ESR 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Van Diemen 

Star Mazda FM 

Stohr P1 Wf1 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Lake Effect Motorsports/ Vinkemulder Financial 

Nicholson Supply 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Alliance Autosport/FanCast306/Jaes Towing 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Team Johncock LLC 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Team Johncock  LLC 

Laps 

15 

14 

14 

16 

7 

10 

10 

7 

13 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

1:14.706 

1:15.384 

1:17.351 

1:18.339 

1:19.005 

1:19.833 

1:20.636 

1:21.014 

1:22.505 

1:28.678 

1:36.464 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/12/2017 10:12:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP1 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

GP1 Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:05:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 09:05 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

00 

37 

60 

20 

2 

6 

10 

12 

17 

27 

71 

72 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

Class 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FM 

P1 

FM 

FE 

P2 

P1 

FC 

FC 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Sabre Cook 

Thomas Peet 

Steve Johncock 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jim Hallman 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Quinten Nelson 

Scott Rettich 

James Cain 

Michael Occhipinti 

Cade Wilson 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Grand Junction CO 

Haslett MI 

Bellevue MI 

Green Bay  WI 

Kitchener ON 

Spring Lake MI 

Newark  OH 

Columbus OH 

Hartland MI 

Dearborn MI 

Howell MI 

Region 

DET 

Colo 

DET 

WMR 

Milw 

Atl 

Milw 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

FLR 

WMR 

Member_ID 

423379 

488488 

107897 

351458 

328691 

243707 

328278_1 

436421 

355725 

381530 

310310 

498969 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

Stohr P1 Wf1 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Mazda ESR 

Staudacher S12 

Van Diemen 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Team Johncock  LLC 

Team Johncock LLC 

Nicholson Supply 

Lake Effect Motorsports/ Vinkemulder Financial 

Alliance Autosport/FanCast306/Jaes Towing 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Laps 

9 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

1:15.115 

1:20.076 

1:32.991 

1:34.707 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 10:45:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP1 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

GP1 Sun Qualifying 

Qualifying started at 9:04:57 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 09:05 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Qualifying Results Grp 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

00 

12 

10 

2 

37 

20 

72 

17 

60 

71 

27 

6 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

1 

4 

2 

1 

DNS 

Class 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FC 

P2 

FM 

FC 

P1 

P1 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Quinten Nelson 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Dale Vandenbush 

Sabre Cook 

Steve Johncock 

Cade Wilson 

Scott Rettich 

Thomas Peet 

Michael Occhipinti 

James Cain 

Jim Hallman 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Newark  OH 

Spring Lake MI 

Green Bay  WI 

Grand Junction CO 

Bellevue MI 

Howell MI 

Columbus OH 

Haslett MI 

Dearborn MI 

Hartland MI 

Kitchener ON 

Region 

DET 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Colo 

WMR 

WMR 

OVR 

DET 

FLR 

DET 

Atl 

Member_ID 

423379 

436421 

328278_1 

328691 

488488 

351458 

498969 

355725 

107897 

310310 

381530 

243707 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Mazda ESR 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen 

Staudacher S12 

Stohr P1 Wf1 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport/FanCast306/Jaes Towing 

Lake Effect Motorsports/ Vinkemulder Financial 

Nicholson Supply 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Team Johncock LLC 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Team Johncock  LLC 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Laps 

20 

20 

20 

20 

19 

19 

19 

18 

17 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

1:13.483 

1:17.423 

1:17.169 

1:17.316 

1:18.243 

1:19.534 

1:19.936 

1:15.271 

1:26.986 

1:24.945 

1:15.795 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:15.271) for P2 by Scott Rettich. 

Total Time 25:02.808 

Printed: 8/12/2017 4:09:10 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1:08.834 

Avg. Speed 

95.821 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.483 

Best Speed 

97.982 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP1 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

GP1 Race 

Race started at 13:52:41 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 01:20 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

00 

12 

2 

10 

37 

20 

72 

60 

17 

27 

71 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

4 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

FB 

FE 

FM 

FM 

FE 

FM 

FC 

FM 

P2 

P1 

FC 

Name 

Nicho Vardis 

Quinten Nelson 

Dale Vandenbush 

Jason Vinkemulder 

Sabre Cook 

Steve Johncock 

Cade Wilson 

Thomas Peet 

Scott Rettich 

James Cain 

Michael Occhipinti 

Hometown 

Sylvan Lake MI 

Newark  OH 

Green Bay  WI 

Spring Lake MI 

Grand Junction CO 

Bellevue MI 

Howell MI 

Haslett MI 

Columbus OH 

Hartland MI 

Dearborn MI 

Region 

DET 

OVR 

Milw 

Milw 

Colo 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

FLR 

Member_ID 

423379 

436421 

328691 

328278_1 

488488 

351458 

498969 

107897 

355725 

381530 

310310 

Make-Model 

JDR F1000 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Star Mazda FM 

SCCA Enterprises FE 

Star Mazda FM 

Van Diemen RF-94 

Star Mazda FM 

Mazda ESR 

Staudacher S12 

Van Diemen 

Sponsor 

Hoosier Tire / JDR / Vardis Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport/FanCast306/Jaes Towing 

Nicholson Supply 

Lake Effect Motorsports/ Vinkemulder Financial 

Apple Motorsports/ Alliance Autosport/ Viceroy Snowmass/ Mesa Fitness 

Team Johncock LLC 

Carr's Finishing Touch 

Team Johncock  LLC 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Wrenchaholics / Techman Sales 

Laps 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

21 

19 

Best Tm 

1:13.373 

1:17.613 

1:17.191 

1:15.789 

1:17.766 

1:21.800 

1:19.451 

1:26.478 

1:14.606 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:14.606) for P2 by Scott Rettich. 

New Track Record (1:15.789) for FM by Jason Vinkemulder. 

Total Time 31:22.192 

Printed: 8/13/2017 12:49:49 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

95.633 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.373 

Best Speed 

98.129 

Best Lap by 

00 - Nicho Vardis 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP1 - FA,FB,FC,FE,FM,P1,P2 

GP1 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 11:33:53 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 11:10 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 1



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

87 

97 

09 

24 

03 

6 

14 

62 

52 

1 

57 

12 

91 

55 

37 

9 

10 

84 

19 

04 

23 

33 

0 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

2 

4 

1 

5 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

6 

7 

Class 

STU 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

STU 

B-Spec 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

STL 

Name 

Rob Huffmaster 

John M Buttermore 

Kevin Boehm 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

Adam Roberts 

Garret Dunn 

Charles Tobel 

John Schmitt 

John R Buttermore 

Thomas Lamb 

Matthias Krause 

Frank Setili 

Chris Dercole 

Ian Girvan 

John Heinricy 

Steve Eich 

Kristian Smith 

William Wilke 

Tom Coury 

George Badger 

Dan Ibrahim 

Chris Morgan 

Allen Skillicorn 

Hometown 

Clarkston MI 

South Lyon MI 

Marysville OH 

Clarkston MI 

Hilliard OH 

Commerce Township MI 

New Hudson MI 

Sunbury OH 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Kalamazoo MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Solon OH 

Crawfordsville IN 

Clarkston MI 

Raymond OH 

Brighton MI 

Chelsea MI 

Westlake OH 

Pendleton IN 

Metamora IL 

Studio City CA 

Dundee il 

Region 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

FWR 

DET 

DET 

MVR 

COL 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

IND 

CILL 

CSCC 

CHI 

Member_ID 

301442 

315948 

452583 

269616_1 

488350 

449828 

300096 

235989 

270420 

115807_1 

441101 

419025 

388701 

388727 

106078 

516976 

196233 

211911 

517169 

516843 

332920 

445610 

442633 

Make-Model 

Honda s2000 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Civic 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX si 

Pontiac Solstice 

Honda Prelude 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Honda CRX Si 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Acura Integra GSR 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Mazda2 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

BlueForceStaffing.com/ Hoosier 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security 

Myers Motorsports/ Dale Carnegie/ 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Kryderacing/ Hahn Motors 

King Motorsport/Hoosier/Professional Awesome 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Honda of America Racing Team 

Hoosier/ HPD/ Carbotech Brakes/Bad Idea Motorsports 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

Burning River Racing 

SICKSPEED | Honda Performance Development | Summit Racing | Winding Road Racing | Hawk Brakes 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Laps 

4 

4 

14 

13 

14 

12 

12 

6 

3 

12 

13 

14 

14 

13 

5 

2 

6 

13 

13 

13 

13 

5 

Best Tm 

1:23.182 

1:23.305 

1:24.282 

1:24.842 

1:25.564 

1:26.012 

1:26.903 

1:29.196 

1:31.191 

1:31.979 

1:32.243 

1:32.422 

1:33.586 

1:34.462 

1:35.110 

1:35.303 

1:35.705 

1:35.939 

1:36.105 

1:36.884 

1:37.200 

1:38.926 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#12 STL - intermittent working transponder 

Printed: 8/12/2017 10:35:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP2 - BSpec,STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

GP2 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 9:34:59 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 09:30 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

No. 

09 

87 

9 

03 

62 

57 

6 

12 

91 

23 

97 

37 

0 

10 

84 

19 

33 

1 

04 

14 

24 

52 

55 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

4 

5 

1 

1 

6 

2 

3 

4 

5 

7 

6 

5 

6 

2 

7 

Class 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

STL 

T2 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

B-Spec 

STU 

STU 

T2 

STU 

Name 

Kevin Boehm 

Rob Huffmaster 

Steve Eich 

Adam Roberts 

John Schmitt 

Matthias Krause 

Garret Dunn 

Frank Setili 

Chris Dercole 

Dan Ibrahim 

John M Buttermore 

John Heinricy 

Allen Skillicorn 

Kristian Smith 

William Wilke 

Tom Coury 

Chris Morgan 

Thomas Lamb 

George Badger 

Charles Tobel 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

John R Buttermore 

Ian Girvan 

Hometown 

Marysville OH 

Clarkston MI 

Raymond OH 

Hilliard OH 

Sunbury OH 

Rochester Hills MI 

Commerce Township MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Solon OH 

Metamora IL 

South Lyon MI 

Clarkston MI 

Dundee il 

Brighton MI 

Chelsea MI 

Westlake OH 

Studio City CA 

Kalamazoo MI 

Pendleton IN 

New Hudson MI 

Clarkston MI 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Crawfordsville IN 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

MVR 

CILL 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

CSCC 

FWR 

IND 

DET 

DET 

DET 

COL 

Member_ID 

452583 

301442 

516976 

488350 

235989 

441101 

449828 

419025 

388701 

332920 

315948 

106078 

442633 

196233 

211911 

517169 

445610 

115807_1 

516843 

300096 

269616_1 

270420 

388727 

Make-Model 

Honda Civic 

Honda s2000 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda Prelude 

Scion FR-S 

Honda CRX si 

Mazda Miata 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Miata 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda Fit 

Honda CRX Si 

Mini Cooper 

Pontiac Solstice 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Acura Integra GSR 

Sponsor 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

BlueForceStaffing.com/ Hoosier 

Honda of America Racing Team 

Myers Motorsports/ Dale Carnegie/ 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Kryderacing/ Hahn Motors 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Hoosier/ HPD/ Carbotech Brakes/Bad Idea Motorsports 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

Burning River Racing 

SICKSPEED | Honda Performance Development | Summit Racing | Winding Road Racing | Hawk Brakes 

HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

King Motorsport/Hoosier/Professional Awesome 

Laps 

7 

6 

8 

6 

7 

7 

5 

8 

8 

8 

3 

4 

8 

4 

7 

7 

4 

Best Tm 

1:22.848 

1:22.976 

1:23.721 

1:23.777 

1:25.366 

1:30.320 

1:31.295 

1:31.938 

1:32.083 

1:32.352 

1:33.342 

1:33.714 

1:34.760 

1:35.234 

1:36.397 

1:36.592 

1:37.850 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 10:47:06 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP2 - BSpec,STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

GP2 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 9:24:21 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 09:20 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Qualifying Results Grp 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

87 

09 

24 

14 

9 

03 

6 

57 

55 

1 

91 

23 

37 

10 

84 

04 

19 

33 

62 

0 

52 

12 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

1 

6 

3 

7 

4 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STU 

STL 

STU 

STL 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

T2 

STL 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Rob Huffmaster 

Kevin Boehm 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

Charles Tobel 

Steve Eich 

Adam Roberts 

Garret Dunn 

Matthias Krause 

Ian Girvan 

Thomas Lamb 

Chris Dercole 

Dan Ibrahim 

John Heinricy 

Kristian Smith 

William Wilke 

George Badger 

Tom Coury 

Chris Morgan 

John Schmitt 

Allen Skillicorn 

John R Buttermore 

Frank Setili 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

Clarkston MI 

Marysville OH 

Clarkston MI 

New Hudson MI 

Raymond OH 

Hilliard OH 

Commerce Township MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Crawfordsville IN 

Kalamazoo MI 

Solon OH 

Metamora IL 

Clarkston MI 

Brighton MI 

Chelsea MI 

Pendleton IN 

Westlake OH 

Studio City CA 

Sunbury OH 

Dundee il 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

COL 

FWR 

MVR 

CILL 

DET 

DET 

DET 

IND 

NEO 

CSCC 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

Member_ID 

315948 

301442 

452583 

269616_1 

300096 

516976 

488350 

449828 

441101 

388727 

115807_1 

388701 

332920 

106078 

196233 

211911 

516843 

517169 

445610 

235989 

442633 

270420 

419025 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda s2000 

Honda Civic 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Pontiac Solstice 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX si 

Scion FR-S 

Acura Integra GSR 

Honda CRX Si 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Mini Cooper 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda Fit 

Honda Prelude 

Mazda Miata 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

BlueForceStaffing.com/ Hoosier 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

Honda of America Racing Team 

Myers Motorsports/ Dale Carnegie/ 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

King Motorsport/Hoosier/Professional Awesome 

HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty 

Kryderacing/ Hahn Motors 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Hoosier/ HPD/ Carbotech Brakes/Bad Idea Motorsports 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

Burning River Racing 

SICKSPEED | Honda Performance Development | Summit Racing | Winding Road Racing | Hawk Brakes 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

11 

2 

Best Tm 

1:22.741 

1:24.288 

1:23.619 

1:24.817 

1:25.503 

1:25.040 

1:25.300 

1:25.137 

1:31.518 

1:28.940 

1:32.729 

1:32.217 

1:32.093 

1:35.000 

1:35.350 

1:36.995 

1:36.523 

1:36.381 

1:37.596 

1:26.510 

1:39.211 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:22.741) for T2 by John M Buttermore, and BSpec John Heinricy (1:35.000) 

New Track Record (1:25.137) for STL by Garret Dunn. 

New Track Record (1:23.619) for STU by Kevin Boehm. 

Total Time 24:02.000 

Printed: 8/12/2017 4:10:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

6.805 

Avg. Speed 

84.882 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.741 

Best Speed 

87.019 

Best Lap by 

97 - John M Buttermore 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP2 - BSpec,STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

GP2 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:33:01 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 01:55 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

17 

19 

41 

18 

07 

27 

44 

95 

21 

57 

6 

91 

3 

84 

79 

60 

78 

98 

02 

28 

23 

51 

45 

5 

88 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

17 

3 

4 

18 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Bobby Sak 

Lauren Scarpace 

R Mark Carter 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Colin Kaminsky 

Josh Tavel 

Mark Hutchins 

David Schacht 

Bob Kaminsky 

Peter Jankovskis 

Matias Bonnier 

Jason Kubasak 

Don White 

Steven Greenhill 

Tim Gray 

Max Koff 

DG Lex 

James Krzyzewski 

Scott Schweitzer 

David Schaal 

Bret Burrow 

Hal Briand 

Mark Goodman 

Craig Wheatley 

David De Bolt 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Mattawan MI 

Birmingham MI 

Chicago IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Homer Glen IL 

Franklin MI 

Lincoln NE 

Noblesville IN 

Homer Glen IL 

Lisle IL 

New Albany  OH 

Trout Valley IL 

Howell MI 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Ann Arbor MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Mishawaka IN 

Lake Orion MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Cicero IN 

New Baltimore MI 

Brentwood TN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

WNY 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

LOL 

IND 

DET 

TEN 

LOL 

IND 

Member_ID 

355725 

232202 

293350 

298753 

341977 

137036_4 

465978 

109267_1 

300649_1 

137036-1 

337818 

133 

473196 

464327 

359673 

253560 

436545 

255851 

213901 

271977 

346504 

509672 

180216_1 

111579 

497626 

3899_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Spec Racer Ford 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF2 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

DonateStuff.com 

Slick Locks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

Ryan Companies US/Inc. 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

D-Tek Enterprises 

KMS Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

BEC Racing/KME 

racingfiresystems.com 

Lindell Motorsports 

Laps 

9 

15 

15 

15 

7 

14 

13 

15 

12 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

Best Tm 

1:23.561 

1:23.678 

1:23.979 

1:24.216 

1:24.367 

1:24.397 

1:24.833 

1:25.010 

1:25.058 

1:25.349 

1:25.760 

1:25.804 

1:25.847 

1:26.612 

1:26.722 

1:27.192 

1:27.615 

1:27.640 

1:27.950 

1:28.638 

1:28.809 

1:28.930 

1:28.938 

1:29.112 

1:29.472 

0.000 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#22 SRF Loss of times per chief steward Per GCR 9.1.X.a 

Printed: 8/12/2017 12:05:23 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP4 - SRF,SRF3 

GP3 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 10:38:36 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 10:25 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Revised Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

97 

09 

9 

03 

6 

57 

23 

1 

91 

37 

19 

33 

84 

12 

0 

87 

10 

62 

24 

14 

55 

52 

04 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

4 

5 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

T2 

STU 

STU 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

B-Spec 

STL 

STL 

STU 

B-Spec 

STL 

STU 

STU 

STU 

T2 

B-Spec 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Kevin Boehm 

Steve Eich 

Adam Roberts 

Garret Dunn 

Matthias Krause 

Dan Ibrahim 

Thomas Lamb 

Chris Dercole 

John Heinricy 

Tom Coury 

Chris Morgan 

William Wilke 

Frank Setili 

Allen Skillicorn 

Rob Huffmaster 

Kristian Smith 

John Schmitt 

Raymond E Huffmaster 

Charles Tobel 

Ian Girvan 

John R Buttermore 

George Badger 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

Marysville OH 

Raymond OH 

Hilliard OH 

Commerce Township MI 

Rochester Hills MI 

Metamora IL 

Kalamazoo MI 

Solon OH 

Clarkston MI 

Westlake OH 

Studio City CA 

Chelsea MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Dundee il 

Clarkston MI 

Brighton MI 

Sunbury OH 

Clarkston MI 

New Hudson MI 

Crawfordsville IN 

Wolverine Lake MI 

Pendleton IN 

Region 

DET 

OVR 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

CILL 

FWR 

MVR 

DET 

NEO 

CSCC 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

COL 

DET 

IND 

Member_ID 

315948 

452583 

516976 

488350 

449828 

441101 

332920 

115807_1 

388701 

106078 

517169 

445610 

211911 

419025 

442633 

301442 

196233 

235989 

269616_1 

300096 

388727 

270420 

516843 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet Corvette 

Honda Civic 

Honda Civic Si 

Honda CRX Si 

Honda CRX si 

Scion FR-S 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX Si 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Sonic 

Mazda Mazda2 

Honda Fit 

Ford Fiesta 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Honda s2000 

Honda Fit 

Honda Prelude 

Pontiac Solstice GXP 

Pontiac Solstice 

Acura Integra GSR 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Mini Cooper 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotec/StopTech 

Honda Racing/HPD/ Carbotech/ Redline/ H&R/ Innovative 

Honda of America Racing Team 

Myers Motorsports/ Dale Carnegie/ 

King Motorsports/ Dunns Welding 

CGS Automotive Inc. / National Instruments / Virginia Panel Corporation / daq.io 

HPD / Gridlife / Team Gutty 

Kryderacing/ Hahn Motors 

Matick Chevy/ Hoosier/ Hawk 

Burning River Racing 

SICKSPEED | Honda Performance Development | Summit Racing | Winding Road Racing | Hawk Brakes 

Capaldi Racing/ MMB Imagery/ Hoosier Tires/ Hawk Brakes 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S&S Racing 

Rescue Pet Motorsports 

BlueForceStaffing.com/ Hoosier 

Hoosier/ HPD/ Carbotech Brakes/Bad Idea Motorsports 

Hoosier/ Red Line Oil 

Hoosier - VirSec Virtual Security 

Discount Tire/Novi Wall Co./Angrysheep motorsports/Hoosier/carbotech 

King Motorsport/Hoosier/Professional Awesome 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

16 

16 

14 

11 

10 

Best Tm 

1:22.740 

1:22.937 

1:22.432 

1:24.043 

1:24.748 

1:31.046 

1:30.573 

1:30.887 

1:30.787 

1:34.457 

1:35.867 

1:35.927 

1:36.070 

1:31.066 

1:34.672 

1:22.816 

1:34.979 

1:27.117 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.043) for STL by Adam Roberts. 

New Track Record (1:34.457) for B-Spec by John Heinricy. 

New Track Record (1:22.432) for STU by Steve Eich, Also (1:22.740) for T2 by John M Buttermore. 

Total Time 34:56.984 

Printed: 8/13/2017 2:05:00 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

3.081 

Avg. Speed 

85.838 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.432 

Best Speed 

87.345 

Best Lap by 

9 - Steve Eich 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP2 - BSpec,STL,STU,T2,T3,T4 

Gp2 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 12:18:45 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 11:55 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 2



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

83 

1 

3 

8 

72 

44 

6 

138 

40 

17 

76 

66 

38 

81 

69 

5 

7 

15 

28 

34 

35 

47 

49 

54 

68 

80 

84 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

1 

3 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

6 

7 

6 

8 

7 

4 

5 

3 

8 

9 

9 

10 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

FP 

GTL 

EP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

HP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

Name 

Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

Doug Weaver 

Rob Hummel 

Michael Froh 

Joel Hipp 

Rich Olsen 

Scott Hileman 

Jameson Savage 

Frank Schwartz 

Lenny Basaj 

Scott Mackela 

David Savage 

Ron Olsen 

Richard May 

Don Bunt 

Ted Schumacher 

Jeremiah Reed 

Mike Munson 

John Salisbury 

Michael Hart 

David Bednarz 

Ted Phenix 

Daryl Hileman 

Michael LeVeque 

Dayle Frame 

Vincent LaManna 

Hometown 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Chatham ON 

McHenry IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Norwalk OH 

Barrington IL 

Johnstown OH 

Grand Rapids MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Whitehall MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Alto MI 

Barrington IL 

Zirconia NC 

Rockford IL 

Pandora OH 

Cardington OH 

Bowling Green KY 

Gurnee IL 

Mundelein IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Hawkesbury ON 

Baltimore OH 

Anderson IN 

DeWitt MI 

Ontario NY 

Region 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

Milw 

NEO 

CHI 

OVR 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

CHI 

CCR 

CHI 

FWR 

OVR 

KYR 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

GLN 

OVR 

IND 

WMR 

FLR 

Member_ID 

41262_1 

350651 

447438 

431000 

31131 

336246_1 

385858 

292257 

499379 

164153 

191935 

460426 

460511 

262137 

38721 

256375_1 

502901 

416825 

307185 

453863 

446990 

342032 

242700 

232372 

294629 

259138 

220810_1 

Make-Model 

Triumph TR6 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen gti 

Toyota Corolla 

Honda CRX 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX 

Honda Prelude SI 

Mazda RX-7 

Austin Bugeye Sprite 

Datsun 240z 

Triumph TR8 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Triumph TR6 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk II 

Turner 1500 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Volkswagen scirrocco 

Chevrolet Corvair 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Sponsor 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Walker Racing/ Hoosier Racing Tire/ Carbotech Brakes 

Kryderacing 

Hummel Construction 

Mazda/Hoosier/Carbotech 

Olsen Engineering 

Hoosier/ Summit/ Hawk and Best One Tire and Service 

KoteQuip LLC 

AACS/ HPD/ Hoosier/ Carbotech 

KoteQuip 

Barrington Performance 

360Digitial Media/ Acme Speed Shop 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Best-One Tire & Service 

The Roadster Factory 

Deerfield Engineering 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

GNA alutech inc. 

LeVair Performance & Restoration 

Wounded Turtle Racing 

ActionCam By P.E.D. Products 

Laps 

5 

5 

7 

4 

8 

6 

8 

5 

8 

7 

8 

7 

2 

4 

6 

Best Tm 

1:26.334 

1:27.016 

1:27.542 

1:29.718 

1:30.266 

1:31.051 

1:31.603 

1:33.654 

1:34.453 

1:35.534 

1:36.869 

1:39.033 

1:51.161 

1:51.214 

1:54.123 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 10:47:57 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP3 - EP,FP,HP,GTL 

GP3 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 9:43:55 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 09:40 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Qualifying Results Grp 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

1 

47 

8 

44 

81 

72 

6 

34 

15 

54 

17 

138 

35 

76 

40 

49 

66 

80 

84 

68 

28 

38 

5 

3 

7 

69 

Name 

Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

David Bednarz 

Rob Hummel 

Joel Hipp 

Ron Olsen 

Michael Froh 

Rich Olsen 

John Salisbury 

Jeremiah Reed 

Daryl Hileman 

Frank Schwartz 

Scott Hileman 

Michael Hart 

Lenny Basaj 

Jameson Savage 

Ted Phenix 

Scott Mackela 

Dayle Frame 

Vincent LaManna 

Michael LeVeque 

Mike Munson 

David Savage 

Don Bunt 

Doug Weaver 

Ted Schumacher 

Richard May 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

EP 

GTL 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

EP 

HP 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

13 

7 

6 

4 

3 

Diff 

0.260 

10.709 

19.046 

1:18.372 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

4 Laps 

10 Laps 

11 Laps 

13 Laps 

14 Laps 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Total Tm 

24:52.617 

24:52.877 

25:03.326 

25:11.663 

26:10.989 

24:54.362 

25:00.547 

25:06.930 

25:09.329 

25:11.750 

25:39.173 

25:41.293 

25:48.903 

26:10.349 

26:21.039 

24:40.590 

25:17.221 

26:18.082 

24:00.005 

11:42.937 

9:30.037 

28:38.596 

7:04.258 

Best Tm 

1:25.771 

1:25.787 

1:25.737 

1:26.850 

1:29.086 

1:31.567 

1:31.517 

1:30.787 

1:32.027 

1:32.521 

1:32.727 

1:34.281 

1:34.947 

1:35.568 

1:36.828 

1:36.604 

1:36.455 

1:37.744 

1:33.678 

1:36.446 

1:31.794 

1:32.970 

1:29.892 

Region 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

Milw 

CHI 

BVR 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

CHI 

WMR 

WMR 

GLN 

DET 

WMR 

FLR 

IND 

KYR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

FWR 

CCR 

Hometown 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

McHenry IL 

Norwalk OH 

Barrington IL 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Barrington IL 

Gurnee IL 

Cardington OH 

Baltimore OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Johnstown OH 

Mundelein IL 

Whitehall MI 

Grand Rapids MI 

Hawkesbury ON 

Lake Orion MI 

DeWitt MI 

Ontario NY 

Anderson IN 

Bowling Green KY 

Alto MI 

Rockford IL 

Chatham ON 

Pandora OH 

Zirconia NC 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/12/2017 5:11:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.260 

Avg. Speed 

82.004 

Best Lap Tm 

1:25.737 

Best Speed 

83.978 

Best Lap by 

47 - David Bednarz 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP3 - EP,FP,HP,GTL 

GP3 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:11:49 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 02:30 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

83 

1 

3 

44 

47 

5 

6 

15 

138 

72 

17 

80 

54 

40 

76 

66 

69 

28 

34 

8 

81 

38 

68 

35 

84 

49 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

3 

4 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

4 

9 

5 

6 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

EP 

FP 

FP 

GTL 

FP 

EP 

EP 

HP 

HP 

FP 

HP 

HP 

HP 

GTL 

HP 

HP 

HP 

EP 

HP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

EP 

FP 

HP 

GTL 

Name 

Sam Halkias 

John Walker 

Doug Weaver 

Joel Hipp 

David Bednarz 

Don Bunt 

Rich Olsen 

Jeremiah Reed 

Scott Hileman 

Michael Froh 

Frank Schwartz 

Dayle Frame 

Daryl Hileman 

Jameson Savage 

Lenny Basaj 

Scott Mackela 

Richard May 

Mike Munson 

John Salisbury 

Rob Hummel 

Ron Olsen 

David Savage 

Michael LeVeque 

Michael Hart 

Vincent LaManna 

Ted Phenix 

Hometown 

Westerville OH 

Richland MI 

Chatham ON 

Norwalk OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Rockford IL 

Barrington IL 

Cardington OH 

Johnstown OH 

Elkhart Lake WI 

Ann Arbor MI 

DeWitt MI 

Baltimore OH 

Grand Rapids MI 

Whitehall MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Zirconia NC 

Bowling Green KY 

Gurnee IL 

McHenry IL 

Barrington IL 

Alto MI 

Anderson IN 

Mundelein IL 

Ontario NY 

Hawkesbury ON 

Region 

OVR 

OVR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

OVR 

OVR 

Milw 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

WMR 

WMR 

DET 

CCR 

KYR 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

IND 

CHI 

FLR 

GLN 

Member_ID 

41262_1 

350651 

447438 

336246_1 

342032 

256375_1 

385858 

416825 

292257 

31131 

164153 

259138 

232372 

499379 

191935 

460426 

38721 

307185 

453863 

431000 

262137 

460511 

294629 

446990 

220810_1 

242700 

Make-Model 

Triumph TR6 

Lotus Super 7 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Mini 

Mazda Miata 

Datsun 240z 

Mazda RX-7 

Volkswagen Rabbit GTI 

Volkswagen gti 

Mazda Miata 

Honda CRX 

MG Midget 

Volkswagen scirrocco 

Toyota Corolla 

Volkswagen GTI 

Honda CRX 

Austin Bugeye Sprite 

Triumph TR6 

Austin Healey Sprite Mk II 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX-7 

Honda Prelude SI 

Chevrolet Corvair 

Turner 1500 

Volkswagen Rabbit 

Austin Mini Cooper S 

Sponsor 

Catawba island Marina/Halkias Performance Services 

Walker Racing/ Hoosier Racing Tire/ Carbotech Brakes 

Kryderacing 

Dynomax Performance Exhaust 

NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com 

Olsen Engineering 

Best-One Tire & Service 

Hoosier/ Summit/ Hawk and Best One Tire and Service 

Mazda/Hoosier/Carbotech 

AACS/ HPD/ Hoosier/ Carbotech 

Wounded Turtle Racing 

KoteQuip LLC 

360Digitial Media/ Acme Speed Shop 

The Roadster Factory 

Hummel Construction 

Barrington Performance 

KoteQuip 

LeVair Performance & Restoration 

Deerfield Engineering 

ActionCam By P.E.D. Products 

GNA alutech inc. 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

23 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

11 

6 

5 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

1:24.857 

1:25.007 

1:26.296 

1:27.756 

1:25.419 

1:29.372 

1:29.330 

1:31.652 

1:31.066 

1:31.377 

1:33.405 

1:33.863 

1:33.269 

1:33.098 

1:36.096 

1:34.788 

1:50.403 

1:29.935 

1:32.927 

1:34.922 

1:32.033 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:25.007) for FP by John Walker. 

Total Time 34:45.558 

Printed: 8/13/2017 3:28:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.358 

Avg. Speed 

82.856 

Best Lap Tm 

1:24.857 

Best Speed 

84.849 

Best Lap by 

83 - Sam Halkias 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP3 - EP,FP,HP,GTL 

GP3 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 14:13:56 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 01:35 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 3



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

17 

19 

41 

18 

07 

27 

44 

95 

21 

57 

6 

91 

3 

84 

79 

60 

78 

98 

02 

28 

23 

51 

45 

5 

88 

22 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

2 

17 

3 

4 

18 

5 

6 

7 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Bobby Sak 

Lauren Scarpace 

R Mark Carter 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Colin Kaminsky 

Josh Tavel 

Mark Hutchins 

David Schacht 

Bob Kaminsky 

Peter Jankovskis 

Matias Bonnier 

Jason Kubasak 

Don White 

Steven Greenhill 

Tim Gray 

Max Koff 

DG Lex 

James Krzyzewski 

Scott Schweitzer 

David Schaal 

Bret Burrow 

Hal Briand 

Mark Goodman 

Craig Wheatley 

David De Bolt 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Mattawan MI 

Birmingham MI 

Chicago IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Homer Glen IL 

Franklin MI 

Lincoln NE 

Noblesville IN 

Homer Glen IL 

Lisle IL 

New Albany  OH 

Trout Valley IL 

Howell MI 

Mundelein IL 

Minneapolis MN 

Ann Arbor MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Mishawaka IN 

Lake Orion MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Cicero IN 

New Baltimore MI 

Brentwood TN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Cumberland IN 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

IND 

CHI 

CHI 

WNY 

CHI 

WMR 

CHI 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

SBR 

DET 

LOL 

IND 

DET 

TEN 

LOL 

IND 

Member_ID 

355725 

232202 

293350 

298753 

341977 

137036_4 

465978 

109267_1 

300649_1 

137036-1 

337818 

133 

473196 

464327 

359673 

253560 

436545 

255851 

213901 

271977 

346504 

509672 

180216_1 

111579 

497626 

3899_1 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

DonateStuff.com 

Slick Locks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport 

Ryan Companies US/Inc. 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

D-Tek Enterprises 

KMS Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

BEC Racing/KME 

racingfiresystems.com 

Lindell Motorsports 

Laps 

9 

15 

15 

15 

7 

14 

13 

15 

12 

14 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

Best Tm 

1:23.561 

1:23.678 

1:23.979 

1:24.216 

1:24.367 

1:24.397 

1:24.833 

1:25.010 

1:25.058 

1:25.349 

1:25.760 

1:25.804 

1:25.847 

1:26.612 

1:26.722 

1:27.192 

1:27.615 

1:27.640 

1:27.950 

1:28.638 

1:28.809 

1:28.930 

1:28.938 

1:29.112 

1:29.472 

0.000 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#22 SRF Loss of times per chief steward Per GCR 9.1.X.a 

Printed: 8/12/2017 12:34:07 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP4 - SRF,SRF3 

GP4 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 10:38:36 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 10:25 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

No. 

21 

19 

07 

02 

95 

44 

79 

6 

3 

78 

17 

60 

45 

51 

84 

28 

98 

5 

23 

88 

22 

02* 

17* 

27 

41 

57 

91 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

2 

12 

13 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

David Schacht 

Bobby Sak 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

R Mark Carter 

Mark Hutchins 

Josh Tavel 

Steven Greenhill 

Peter Jankovskis 

Jason Kubasak 

Max Koff 

Sabre Cook 

Tim Gray 

Hal Briand 

Bret Burrow 

Don White 

Scott Schweitzer 

DG Lex 

Mark Goodman 

David Schaal 

Craig Wheatley 

David De Bolt 

James Krzyzewski 

Scott Rettich 

Colin Kaminsky 

Lauren Scarpace 

Bob Kaminsky 

Matias Bonnier 

Hometown 

Noblesville IN 

Mattawan MI 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Chicago IL 

Lincoln NE 

Franklin MI 

Mundelein IL 

Lisle IL 

Trout Valley IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Grand Junction CO 

Minneapolis MN 

New Baltimore MI 

Cicero IN 

Howell MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Royal Oak MI 

Brentwood TN 

Saint Paul MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Cumberland IN 

Mishawaka IN 

Columbus OH 

Homer Glen IL 

Birmingham MI 

Homer Glen IL 

New Albany  OH 

Region 

IND 

DET 

NEO 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

BVR 

LOL 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

TEN 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

SBR 

OVR 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

WNY 

Member_ID 

300649_1 

232202 

341977 

298753 

109267_1 

465978 

359673 

337818 

473196 

436545 

488488 

253560 

180216_1 

509672 

464327 

271977 

255851 

111579 

346504 

497626 

3899_1 

213901 

355725 

137036_4 

293350 

137036-1 

133 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Elite Autosport 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

Alliance Autosports 

Ryan Companies US/Inc. 

BEC Racing/KME 

KMS Autosport 

D-Tek Enterprises 

racingfiresystems.com 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

Lindell Motorsports 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Slick Locks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

8 

8 

4 

8 

7 

8 

6 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

Best Tm 

1:23.338 

1:23.348 

1:23.466 

1:23.710 

1:24.008 

1:24.565 

1:25.451 

1:25.715 

1:25.717 

1:26.048 

1:26.086 

1:26.586 

1:27.633 

1:27.649 

1:27.667 

1:27.733 

1:27.882 

1:28.000 

1:28.597 

1:29.322 

1:40.060 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#02 James Krzyzewski is not running Sunday. 

#84 SRF3 Loss of times prior to re entering track 

*17 Scott Rettich not running Sunday. 

Printed: 8/13/2017 11:16:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP4 - SRF,SRF3 

QP4 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 10:03:39 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 09:55 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official  Sunday Qualifying Results Group 4



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

No. 

17 

19 

41 

27 

07 

57 

44 

21 

3 

91 

6 

95 

60 

02 

45 

28 

23 

51 

5 

88 

18 

78 

22 

84 

79 

98 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

2 

3 

15 

4 

5 

16 

6 

7 

17 

18 

8 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

Name 

Scott Rettich 

Bobby Sak 

Lauren Scarpace 

Colin Kaminsky 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

Bob Kaminsky 

Josh Tavel 

David Schacht 

Jason Kubasak 

Matias Bonnier 

Peter Jankovskis 

Mark Hutchins 

Tim Gray 

James Krzyzewski 

Hal Briand 

Scott Schweitzer 

David Schaal 

Bret Burrow 

Mark Goodman 

Craig Wheatley 

R Mark Carter 

Max Koff 

David De Bolt 

Don White 

Steven Greenhill 

DG Lex 

Hometown 

Columbus OH 

Mattawan MI 

Birmingham MI 

Homer Glen IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Homer Glen IL 

Franklin MI 

Noblesville IN 

Trout Valley IL 

New Albany  OH 

Lisle IL 

Lincoln NE 

Minneapolis MN 

Mishawaka IN 

New Baltimore MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Saint Paul MN 

Cicero IN 

Brentwood TN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Chicago IL 

Ann Arbor MI 

Cumberland IN 

Howell MI 

Mundelein IL 

Royal Oak MI 

Region 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

CHI 

WNY 

CHI 

CHI 

LOL 

SBR 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

IND 

TEN 

LOL 

CHI 

DET 

IND 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

Member_ID 

355725 

232202 

293350 

137036_4 

341977 

137036-1 

465978 

300649_1 

473196 

133 

337818 

109267_1 

253560 

213901 

180216_1 

271977 

346504 

509672 

111579 

497626 

298753 

436545 

3899_1 

464327 

359673 

255851 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

Sponsor 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Slick Locks 

DonateStuff.com 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Ryan Companies US/Inc. 

BEC Racing/KME 

KMS Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

racingfiresystems.com 

Lindell Motorsports 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

Elite Autosport 

D-Tek Enterprises 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

15 

14 

14 

12 

11 

Best Tm 

1:22.095 

1:23.105 

1:22.841 

1:23.097 

1:23.230 

1:23.950 

1:24.060 

1:23.359 

1:25.479 

1:25.145 

1:26.605 

1:24.781 

1:27.551 

1:27.773 

1:27.280 

1:28.104 

1:27.948 

1:29.133 

1:29.238 

1:29.176 

1:25.595 

1:26.668 

1:44.074 

1:26.751 

1:26.787 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 25:01.049 

Printed: 8/12/2017 5:09:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

10.805 

Avg. Speed 

86.340 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.095 

Best Speed 

87.703 

Best Lap by 

17 - Scott Rettich 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP4 - SRF,SRF3 

GP4 Race 

Race started at 15:56:32 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 03:05 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 4



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

19 

41 

27 

07 

21 

57 

44 

02 

17 

3 

95 

91 

6 

79 

84 

78 

98 

45 

5 

28 

23 

88 

22 

60 

51 

02* 

17* 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

16 

17 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Bobby Sak 

Lauren Scarpace 

Colin Kaminsky 

S.Sandy Satullo III 

David Schacht 

Bob Kaminsky 

Josh Tavel 

R Mark Carter 

Sabre Cook 

Jason Kubasak 

Mark Hutchins 

Matias Bonnier 

Peter Jankovskis 

Steven Greenhill 

Don White 

Max Koff 

DG Lex 

Hal Briand 

Mark Goodman 

Scott Schweitzer 

David Schaal 

Craig Wheatley 

David De Bolt 

Tim Gray 

Bret Burrow 

James Krzyzewski 

Scott Rettich 

R Mark Carter 

Hometown 

Mattawan MI 

Birmingham MI 

Homer Glen IL 

Hillsboro Beach FL 

Noblesville IN 

Homer Glen IL 

Franklin MI 

Chicago IL 

Grand Junction CO 

Trout Valley IL 

Lincoln NE 

New Albany  OH 

Lisle IL 

Mundelein IL 

Howell MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Royal Oak MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Brentwood TN 

Lake Orion MI 

Saint Paul MN 

White Bear Lk MN 

Cumberland IN 

Minneapolis MN 

Cicero IN 

Mishawaka IN 

Columbus OH 

Chicago IL 

Region 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

NEO 

IND 

CHI 

DET 

CHI 

BVR 

CHI 

CHI 

WNY 

CHI 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

TEN 

DET 

LOL 

LOL 

IND 

LOL 

IND 

SBR 

OVR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

232202 

293350 

137036_4 

341977 

300649_1 

137036-1 

465978 

298753 

488488 

473196 

109267_1 

133 

337818 

359673 

464327 

436545 

255851 

180216_1 

111579 

271977 

346504 

497626 

3899_1 

253560 

509672 

213901 

355725 

298753 

Make-Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3 

Sponsor 

Elite Autosport/Revolution10 Breaks 

Nine Mile Venture 

Slick Locks 

DonateStuff.com 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Alliance Autosports 

D&S Communications/Internet Pros/Mako Networks 

Elite Autosport/OakBrook Investments 

Elite Autosport 

Dirty Dactyl Racing 

D-Tek Enterprises 

BEC Racing/KME 

racingfiresystems.com 

KMS Autosport 

Lindell Motorsports / Speedy Race Gear 

Lindell Motorsports 

Ryan Companies US/Inc. 

Alliance Autosport/ Red Line Oil 

Elite Autosport/1800 Racing 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

21 

15 

7 

Best Tm 

1:22.550 

1:22.318 

1:22.061 

1:22.392 

1:22.764 

1:23.551 

1:23.542 

1:23.608 

1:24.137 

1:23.973 

1:23.761 

1:24.548 

1:26.152 

1:25.645 

1:26.106 

1:25.902 

1:26.471 

1:26.057 

1:26.242 

1:27.244 

1:28.243 

1:29.034 

1:38.026 

1:26.649 

1:26.390 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

#17 Scott Rettich not running Sunday. 

#02 James Krzyewski no running Sunday 

Total Time 34:51.133 

Printed: 8/13/2017 4:30:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.317 

Avg. Speed 

86.078 

Best Lap Tm 

1:22.061 

Best Speed 

87.740 

Best Lap by 

27 - Colin Kaminsky 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP4 - SRF,SRF3 

GP4 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 15:18:33 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 02:20 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 4



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

No. 

08 

9 

11 

67 

70 

16 

55 

82 

12 

7 

42 

27 

8 

28 

30 

69 

83 

85 

23 

95 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Jason Kohler 

Michael Novak 

Daniel Bender 

Brian Naumann 

Julian Garfield 

Jonathan Davis 

Chris Williams 

Steve Scheifler 

Daniel Setili 

Kristen Novak 

Kyle Greenhill 

Chris Efremidis 

Mark Beyer 

Tom Scheifler 

Dave Hechler 

Cooper Lilly 

Eric Matoy 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Dan Ibrahim 

Bruce Bannister 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Hometown 

White Lake MI 

Highland  MI 

Northbrook IL 

Milford MI 

Mount Airy MD 

Wadsworth OH 

Ada MI 

St. Louis  MO  

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Highland MI 

West Bloomfield MI 

Waterford MI 

St. Louis  MO 

Franklin OH 

Henderson KY 

Leonard MI 

Lewis Center OH 

Metamora IL 

Novi MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DC 

NEO 

WMR 

STL 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

STL 

CIN 

SIR 

DET 

OVR 

CILL 

DET 

DET 

Member_ID 

407100 

428273 

419155 

495336 

343771 

466970 

388891 

348325 

419028 

428588 

395683 

521800 

441934 

339004 

378473 

447049 

481206 

447291 

332920 

413544 

492750 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Thanks Brian!! 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Medbio Inc. 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

STM Powersports 

Printworks LLC 

SIGNdeSIGN/ Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Advanced Autosports 

Allied-Eagle Supply| V2 Motorsports 

Laps 

15 

11 

15 

13 

15 

15 

12 

14 

7 

13 

14 

13 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

3 

Best Tm 

1:28.333 

1:28.712 

1:28.812 

1:28.945 

1:28.985 

1:29.587 

1:29.695 

1:29.803 

1:29.825 

1:29.882 

1:30.134 

1:30.209 

1:30.329 

1:30.391 

1:30.421 

1:30.978 

1:31.818 

1:32.538 

1:32.806 

1:35.449 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/12/2017 12:45:19 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP5 SM 

GP5 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 11:10:13 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 10:55 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

No. 

11 

9 

08 

67 

70 

55 

12 

42 

27 

28 

7 

69 

30 

8 

82 

83 

23 

16 

85 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

1 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Daniel Bender 

Michael Novak 

Jason Kohler 

Brian Naumann 

Julian Garfield 

Chris Williams 

Daniel Setili 

Kyle Greenhill 

Chris Efremidis 

Tom Scheifler 

Kristen Novak 

Cooper Lilly 

Dave Hechler 

Mark Beyer 

Steve Scheifler 

Eric Matoy 

Dan Ibrahim 

Jonathan Davis 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Hometown 

Northbrook IL 

Highland  MI 

White Lake MI 

Milford MI 

Mount Airy MD 

Ada MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Mundelein IL 

West Bloomfield MI 

St. Louis  MO 

Highland MI 

Henderson KY 

Franklin OH 

Waterford MI 

St. Louis  MO  

Leonard MI 

Metamora IL 

Wadsworth OH 

Lewis Center OH 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DC 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

DET 

SIR 

CIN 

DET 

STL 

DET 

CILL 

NEO 

OVR 

DET 

Member_ID 

419155 

428273 

407100 

495336 

343771 

388891 

419028 

395683 

521800 

339004 

428588 

447049 

378473 

441934 

348325 

481206 

332920 

466970 

447291 

492750 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Thanks Brian!! 

Medbio Inc. 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

SIGNdeSIGN/ Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Printworks LLC 

STM Powersports 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

Allied-Eagle Supply| V2 Motorsports 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

1 

7 

Best Tm 

1:28.115 

1:28.393 

1:28.497 

1:28.513 

1:28.719 

1:29.092 

1:29.240 

1:29.287 

1:29.332 

1:29.489 

1:29.702 

1:29.950 

1:30.149 

1:30.247 

1:30.277 

1:30.512 

1:30.985 

1:31.329 

1:33.386 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 11:31:42 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP5 SM 

GP5 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 10:24:28 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 10:15 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official  Sunday Qualifying Results Group 5



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

9 

11 

70 

08 

67 

16 

12 

42 

7 

82 

28 

27 

30 

69 

83 

23 

85 

8 

55 

95 

18 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Michael Novak 

Daniel Bender 

Julian Garfield 

Jason Kohler 

Brian Naumann 

Jonathan Davis 

Daniel Setili 

Kyle Greenhill 

Kristen Novak 

Steve Scheifler 

Tom Scheifler 

Chris Efremidis 

Dave Hechler 

Cooper Lilly 

Eric Matoy 

Dan Ibrahim 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Mark Beyer 

Chris Williams 

Bruce Bannister 

Natalino Scappaticci 

Hometown 

Highland  MI 

Northbrook IL 

Mount Airy MD 

White Lake MI 

Milford MI 

Wadsworth OH 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Mundelein IL 

Highland MI 

St. Louis  MO  

St. Louis  MO 

West Bloomfield MI 

Franklin OH 

Henderson KY 

Leonard MI 

Metamora IL 

Lewis Center OH 

Waterford MI 

Ada MI 

Novi MI 

Ann Arbor MI 

Region 

DET 

CHI 

DC 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

STL 

STL 

DET 

CIN 

SIR 

DET 

CILL 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Member_ID 

428273 

419155 

343771 

407100 

495336 

466970 

419028 

395683 

428588 

348325 

339004 

521800 

378473 

447049 

481206 

332920 

447291 

441934 

388891 

413544 

492750 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Thanks Brian!! 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

Printworks LLC 

SIGNdeSIGN/ Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

STM Powersports 

Medbio Inc. 

Advanced Autosports 

Allied-Eagle Supply| V2 Motorsports 

Laps 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

9 

Best Tm 

1:28.903 

1:28.748 

1:28.922 

1:29.257 

1:29.057 

1:29.717 

1:29.109 

1:29.983 

1:29.792 

1:30.153 

1:30.139 

1:30.458 

1:30.870 

1:30.580 

1:31.428 

1:31.747 

1:31.637 

1:30.520 

1:29.630 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 23:56.822 

Printed: 8/12/2017 5:43:39 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.004 

Avg. Speed 

80.177 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.748 

Best Speed 

81.129 

Best Lap by 

11 - Daniel Bender 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP5 SM 

GP5 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:39:14 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 03:40 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 5



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

9 

70 

08 

55 

12 

16 

27 

28 

67 

42 

8 

69 

30 

7 

83 

23 

85 

11 

82 

95 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

1 

DNS 

Class 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STL 

SM 

Name 

Michael Novak 

Julian Garfield 

Jason Kohler 

Chris Williams 

Daniel Setili 

Jonathan Davis 

Chris Efremidis 

Tom Scheifler 

Brian Naumann 

Kyle Greenhill 

Mark Beyer 

Cooper Lilly 

Dave Hechler 

Kristen Novak 

Eric Matoy 

Dan Ibrahim 

Doug Kowalczyk 

Daniel Bender 

Steve Scheifler 

Bruce Bannister 

Hometown 

Highland  MI 

Mount Airy MD 

White Lake MI 

Ada MI 

Bloomfield Hills MI 

Wadsworth OH 

West Bloomfield MI 

St. Louis  MO 

Milford MI 

Mundelein IL 

Waterford MI 

Henderson KY 

Franklin OH 

Highland MI 

Leonard MI 

Metamora IL 

Lewis Center OH 

Northbrook IL 

St. Louis  MO  

Novi MI 

Region 

DET 

DC 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

STL 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

SIR 

CIN 

DET 

DET 

CILL 

OVR 

CHI 

STL 

DET 

Member_ID 

428273 

343771 

407100 

388891 

419028 

466970 

521800 

339004 

495336 

395683 

441934 

447049 

378473 

428588 

481206 

332920 

447291 

419155 

348325 

413544 

Make-Model 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Mazda 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Sponsor 

Roush /East Street Racing/Krispy Kreme/Caldwell Race Prep 

Thanks Brian!! 

Medbio Inc. 

G-LOC/ Race Engineering/ S & S Racing 

Rossini Racing Products/ G-LOC Brakes 

MOM THANK HER!!! / Advanced Autosports 

STM Powersports 

SIGNdeSIGN/ Schaeffer's Oil & Purcell Tire 

Printworks LLC 

Roush / Caldwell Race Prep 

Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers 

Advanced Autosports 

Laps 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

15 

Best Tm 

1:28.884 

1:28.781 

1:28.661 

1:28.996 

1:28.519 

1:28.677 

1:29.266 

1:28.994 

1:28.678 

1:29.654 

1:29.770 

1:29.897 

1:29.987 

1:30.047 

1:29.762 

1:30.133 

1:31.459 

1:28.085 

1:30.120 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total Time 35:53.893 

Printed: 8/13/2017 5:21:35 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

0.375 

Avg. Speed 

80.227 

Best Lap Tm 

1:28.085 

Best Speed 

81.739 

Best Lap by 

11 - Daniel Bender 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP5 SM 

GP5 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 16:10:15 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 03:05 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 5



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

52 

141 

51 

8 

60 

27 

91 

20 

88 

36 

55 

38 

78 

95 

71 

45 

98 

44 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

4 

1 

Class 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

GT1 

Name 

John M Buttermore 

Joe Kristensen 

Jonathan Start 

Craig Capaldi 

Tim Gray 

Drew Cattell 

Ken Nelson 

Tom Stanford 

Walter Bobko 

Thomas Toth 

Craig Weidner 

Craig Allen 

Rob Warkocki 

David Ours 

Mark Muddiman 

David Dobry 

Pete Peterson 

AJ Henriksen 

Hometown 

South Lyon MI 

London Ont 

Caledonia MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Ferndale MI 

Novi MI 

Orland Park IL 

St Catharines ON 

Sugar Grove IL 

Cadillac MI 

Fenton MI 

Frankfort IL 

Marshall MI 

Belleville MI 

Plymouth MI 

Lumberton NC 

Elgin IL 

Region 

DET 

DET 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

CCR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

315948 

294854 

345437 

292496 

253560 

424909 

131726 

99040 

397234 

221785 

145910 

101590 

119077 

72978_1 

110825 

110908 

159147-1 

441669 

Make-Model 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Acura RSX 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTS-V 

Nissan 200SX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Boss 302 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Daytona 

Toyota Celica 

Dodge Challenger 

Sponsor 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Kalin Construction Hoosier 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

SpaceMonkeyRacing /CreativeSteel/ AEM Electronics/ G-LOC Brakes/ EnginesByJB/ EnduranceKarting 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Bobko Financial Group 

Engines by JB 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

Engineered Components Company 

Laps 

8 

13 

5 

5 

15 

10 

8 

12 

11 

9 

10 

10 

4 

5 

4 

8 

4 

Best Tm 

1:20.985 

1:22.120 

1:23.151 

1:23.410 

1:23.568 

1:25.300 

1:25.686 

1:26.041 

1:26.045 

1:26.436 

1:26.590 

1:26.713 

1:27.811 

1:29.299 

1:29.555 

1:33.439 

1:44.285 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/12/2017 12:47:11 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP6 - AS,GT1,GT2,GT3,T1 

GP6 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 11:41:39 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 11:20 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

No. 

51 

8 

60 

20 

27 

75 

88 

38 

71 

55 

91 

36 

45 

52 

78 

95 

98 

141 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

5 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

GT1 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

AS 

GT3 

T1 

GT3 

AS 

GT2 

GT3 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

Craig Capaldi 

Tim Gray 

Tom Stanford 

Drew Cattell 

AJ Henriksen 

Walter Bobko 

Craig Allen 

Mark Muddiman 

Craig Weidner 

Ken Nelson 

Thomas Toth 

David Dobry 

John M Buttermore 

Rob Warkocki 

David Ours 

Pete Peterson 

Joe Kristensen 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Minneapolis MN 

Orland Park IL 

Ferndale MI 

Elgin IL 

St Catharines ON 

Fenton MI 

Belleville MI 

Cadillac MI 

Novi MI 

Sugar Grove IL 

Plymouth MI 

South Lyon MI 

Frankfort IL 

Marshall MI 

Lumberton NC 

London Ont 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

LOL 

BVR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

CCR 

DET 

Member_ID 

345437 

292496 

253560 

99040 

424909 

441669 

397234 

101590 

110825 

145910 

131726 

221785 

110908 

315948 

119077 

72978_1 

159147-1 

294854 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Cadillac CTS-V 

Dodge Challenger 

Ford Boss 302 

Mazda RX-7 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Dodge Daytona 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Mazda RX7 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Celica 

Acura RSX 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction Hoosier 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

SpaceMonkeyRacing /CreativeSteel/ AEM Electronics/ G-LOC Brakes/ EnginesByJB/ EnduranceKarting 

Engineered Components Company 

Bobko Financial Group 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

Engines by JB 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Laps 

5 

5 

8 

5 

4 

6 

7 

4 

5 

7 

3 

Best Tm 

1:19.854 

1:21.663 

1:22.810 

1:24.481 

1:24.813 

1:24.900 

1:25.070 

1:26.187 

1:26.306 

1:26.951 

1:30.986 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 11:35:53 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP6 - AS,GT1,GT2,GT3,T1 

GP6 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 10:45:11 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 10:30 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Qualifying Results Group 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

No. 

51 

52 

141 

60 

91 

8 

20 

38 

27 

88 

55 

71 

95 

45 

98 

36 

78 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

3 

3 

1 

3 

2 

3 

4 

4 

4 

5 

5 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT3 

GT2 

GT3 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

AS 

T1 

AS 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT2 

AS 

GT3 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

John M Buttermore 

Joe Kristensen 

Tim Gray 

Ken Nelson 

Craig Capaldi 

Tom Stanford 

Craig Allen 

Drew Cattell 

Walter Bobko 

Craig Weidner 

Mark Muddiman 

David Ours 

David Dobry 

Pete Peterson 

Thomas Toth 

Rob Warkocki 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

South Lyon MI 

London Ont 

Minneapolis MN 

Novi MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Orland Park IL 

Fenton MI 

Ferndale MI 

St Catharines ON 

Cadillac MI 

Belleville MI 

Marshall MI 

Plymouth MI 

Lumberton NC 

Sugar Grove IL 

Frankfort IL 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

DET 

DET 

BVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

CCR 

CHI 

CHI 

Member_ID 

345437 

315948 

294854 

253560 

131726 

292496 

99040 

101590 

424909 

397234 

145910 

110825 

72978_1 

110908 

159147-1 

221785 

119077 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Acura RSX 

Ford Mustang 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX-7 

Cadillac CTS-V 

Ford Boss 302 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Dodge Daytona 

Toyota Celica 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction Hoosier 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

SpaceMonkeyRacing /CreativeSteel/ AEM Electronics/ G-LOC Brakes/ EnginesByJB/ EnduranceKarting 

Bobko Financial Group 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

Engines by JB 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

15 

11 

4 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.248 

1:20.293 

1:22.258 

1:23.624 

1:23.928 

1:24.503 

1:25.039 

1:24.618 

1:26.197 

1:24.681 

1:26.314 

1:27.699 

1:29.318 

1:36.926 

1:37.497 

1:28.304 

1:31.683 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:20.293) for T1 by John M Buttermore. 

Total Time 24:30.776 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:28:29 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

28.740 

Avg. Speed 

88.117 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.248 

Best Speed 

89.722 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jonathan Start 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP6 - AS,GT1,GT2,GT3,T1 

GP6 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:18:14 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 04:15 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Race Results Group 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

51 

52 

20 

78 

91 

8 

55 

88 

71 

38 

75 

95 

27 

45 

141 

60 

98 

36 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

3 

4 

4 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

GT2 

T1 

GT2 

GT3 

GT3 

T1 

AS 

T1 

AS 

GT3 

GT1 

AS 

AS 

GT3 

GT3 

GT2 

GT2 

AS 

Name 

Jonathan Start 

John M Buttermore 

Tom Stanford 

Rob Warkocki 

Ken Nelson 

Craig Capaldi 

Craig Weidner 

Walter Bobko 

Mark Muddiman 

Craig Allen 

AJ Henriksen 

David Ours 

Drew Cattell 

David Dobry 

Joe Kristensen 

Tim Gray 

Pete Peterson 

Thomas Toth 

Hometown 

Caledonia MI 

South Lyon MI 

Orland Park IL 

Frankfort IL 

Novi MI 

New Baltimore MI 

Cadillac MI 

St Catharines ON 

Belleville MI 

Fenton MI 

Elgin IL 

Marshall MI 

Ferndale MI 

Plymouth MI 

London Ont 

Minneapolis MN 

Lumberton NC 

Sugar Grove IL 

Region 

Milw 

DET 

BVR 

CHI 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

LOL 

CCR 

CHI 

Member_ID 

345437 

315948 

99040 

119077 

131726 

292496 

145910 

397234 

110825 

101590 

441669 

72978_1 

424909 

110908 

294854 

253560 

159147-1 

221785 

Make-Model 

Dodge Viper 

Chevrolet 2005 Corvette 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Mazda RX7 

Nissan 200SX 

Ford Boss 302 Mustang 

Ford Mustang 

Ford Boss 302 

Ford Mustang 

Mazda RX-7 

Dodge Challenger 

Ford Mustang 

Cadillac CTS-V 

Dodge Daytona 

Acura RSX 

Ford Mustang 

Toyota Celica 

Chevrolet Camaro 

Sponsor 

Kalin Construction Hoosier 

Hoosier/Carbotech/Stoptech 

Pote-Stanford Reporting 

Deerfield/Hoosier/TRO/Mazda 

Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance 

Lane Automotive / Hoosier Tire/ Lasco Ford 

Bobko Financial Group 

Engineered Components Company 

SpaceMonkeyRacing /CreativeSteel/ AEM Electronics/ G-LOC Brakes/ EnginesByJB/ EnduranceKarting 

Dryer Vent Wizzard 

Kristensen Racing Engines 

Ryan Companies US Inc 

Engines by JB 

Laps 

25 

25 

24 

24 

24 

24 

23 

23 

23 

23 

21 

16 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:20.056 

1:20.758 

1:23.476 

1:22.822 

1:23.177 

1:22.854 

1:26.735 

1:26.612 

1:27.509 

1:23.345 

1:22.765 

1:28.861 

1:24.119 

1:36.080 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:24.119) for AS by Drew Cattell. 

Total time 33:48.677 

Printed: 8/14/2017 4:04:09 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

40.011 

Avg. Speed 

88.728 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.056 

Best Speed 

89.937 

Best Lap by 

51 - Jonathan Start 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP6 - AS,GT1,GT2,GT3,T1 

GP6 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 17:01:27 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 03:50 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 6



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

37 

4 

60 

73 

20 

18 

91 

46 

72 

45 

62 

87 

5 

65 

25 

8 

26 

47 

21 

81 

70 

6 

110 

13 

1 

99 

2 

07 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

7 

10 

11 

8 

12 

9 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Thomas Diehm 

Brian Brothers 

Robert Perona 

Russell Ruedisueli 

James Dietz 

Mark Davison 

Eric McRee 

Jeremy Swank 

Patrick McRee 

Robert Gross 

Brandon Lavender 

Gregory Stamm 

Michael Varacins 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Adam Jennerjahn 

William Styczynski 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Kerry M Bowman 

Guy Bellingham 

Jeremy Morales 

Mike Landon 

David Satterley 

Hunter Brayton 

Stuart Delaney 

Calvin Stewart 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

Milford MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Rochester MI 

Hinckley OH 

Oakland MI 

Waterford MI 

Mansfield OH 

Lapeer MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Marysville OH 

South Lyon Mi 

Burlinston  WI 

Livonia MI 

Darien IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Hartford City IN 

Downers Grove IL 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

Brantford ON 

Indianapolis IN 

Zionsville IN 

Belleville MI 

Coldwater MI 

Plymouth MI 

Novi MI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

CHI 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

IND 

CHI 

INR 

DET 

WNY 

IND 

IND 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

DET 

Member_ID 

453368 

211552 

286591 

439562 

117985_1 

106828 

24571 

474251 

256514 

279510_1 

484119 

431792 

495810 

223366 

373614 

59992_1 

315309 

264694_3 

66869_1 

194240_3 

353299 

351519 

1193403 

272371 

299809 

464452 

61294_1 

290303_1 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

NOVABLADE F500 

TR1 Stinger 

Piper DF-3 

VanDiemen RF-99 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Swift DB-1 

M3 Motorsports F600 

Novakar Novakar 

TR1 Stinger 

Piper DL 7 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Swift DB1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech Vortech 

Vortech 

Citation XTC-41 

Proto-form P-2 

Mysterian M2 

Scorpian 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Wildcat DB-4 

Citation  

Novakar Blade F600 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

TD Racing Diehm Dimensions 

T&R Fabricating 

Honda Polestar Motor Racing 

Red Tap Solutions 

M3 Motorsports Hoosier 

Strategic Wealth Management Group 

M3 Motorsports 

Steering Creations Inc 

  

Hoosier/Speed Sport Engineers 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Studio 21 Architects 

A.H. welding 

Vallis Motor Sport / F1200 

Hoosier Tire/Rapid Rivet/Mitchell Racing 

DDC Racing 

LRE Noble 

Novakar SabbathTruth.com 

Laps 

9 

14 

11 

15 

15 

12 

12 

14 

15 

5 

15 

14 

4 

12 

11 

14 

15 

8 

14 

11 

11 

14 

4 

4 

12 

1 

13 

Best Tm 

1:18.737 

1:20.026 

1:20.495 

1:20.622 

1:20.777 

1:21.679 

1:21.867 

1:21.944 

1:23.822 

1:24.494 

1:24.675 

1:25.088 

1:25.508 

1:26.339 

1:27.098 

1:27.237 

1:27.424 

1:27.609 

1:28.217 

1:28.818 

1:29.963 

1:30.875 

1:32.025 

1:33.170 

1:33.600 

2:32.769 

11:33.454 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Announcements 

#2 FV loss of qualifying times for being underweight per Chief Steward. 

Printed: 8/12/2017 6:53:45 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP7- F5,FF,FV 

GP7 Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 12:10:55 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 11:50 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Qualifying Results Group7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

No. 

37 

4 

07 

60 

73 

72 

20 

46 

45 

99 

91 

18 

62 

87 

25 

8 

26 

5 

81 

21 

70 

6 

13 

1 

2 

47 

65 

110 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

5 

2 

6 

7 

8 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

7 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

9 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Thomas Diehm 

Calvin Stewart 

Brian Brothers 

Robert Perona 

Jeremy Swank 

Russell Ruedisueli 

Eric McRee 

Patrick McRee 

Hunter Brayton 

Mark Davison 

James Dietz 

Robert Gross 

Brandon Lavender 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Jeff Loughead 

Brandon Abbott 

Gregory Stamm 

Alexander Bertolucci 

William Styczynski 

Kerry M Bowman 

Guy Bellingham 

Mike Landon 

David Satterley 

Stuart Delaney 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Michael Varacins 

Jeremy Morales 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

Milford MI 

Novi MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Mansfield OH 

Rochester MI 

Waterford MI 

Lapeer MI 

Coldwater MI 

Oakland MI 

Hinckley OH 

Washington TWP MI 

Marysville OH 

Livonia MI 

Darien IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

South Lyon Mi 

Mount Prospect IL 

Downers Grove IL 

Livonia MI 

Brantford ON 

Zionsville IN 

Belleville MI 

Plymouth MI 

Hartford City IN 

Burlinston  WI 

Indianapolis IN 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

IND 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

WMR 

DET 

NEO 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

INR 

CHI 

DET 

WNY 

IND 

DET 

DET 

IND 

CHI 

IND 

Member_ID 

453368 

211552 

290303_1 

286591 

439562 

256514 

117985_1 

474251 

279510_1 

464452 

24571 

106828 

484119 

431792 

373614 

59992_1 

315309 

495810 

194240_3 

66869_1 

353299 

351519 

272371 

299809 

61294_1 

264694_3 

223366 

1193403 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

NOVABLADE F500 

Novakar Blade F600 

TR1 Stinger 

Piper DF-3 

Novakar Novakar 

VanDiemen RF-99 

M3 Motorsports F600 

TR1 Stinger 

Wildcat DB-4 

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Piper DL 7 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech CR04 

Vector AM-1 

Swift DB1 

Citation XTC-41 

Vortech 

Proto-form P-2 

Mysterian M2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Citation  

Vortech Vortech 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Scorpian 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

TD Racing Diehm Dimensions 

Novakar SabbathTruth.com 

T&R Fabricating 

Strategic Wealth Management Group 

M3 Motorsports Hoosier 

M3 Motorsports 

Red Tap Solutions 

Honda Polestar Motor Racing 

Steering Creations Inc 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

  

Studio 21 Architects 

A.H. welding 

Vallis Motor Sport / F1200 

DDC Racing 

LRE Noble 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Hoosier/Speed Sport Engineers 

Hoosier Tire/Rapid Rivet/Mitchell Racing 

Laps 

8 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

6 

8 

6 

7 

8 

5 

1 

6 

8 

8 

8 

1 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

1:17.728 

1:18.888 

1:19.399 

1:19.975 

1:20.199 

1:20.932 

1:21.031 

1:21.070 

1:22.154 

1:22.889 

1:23.283 

1:23.442 

1:23.899 

1:24.404 

1:26.865 

1:27.559 

1:27.691 

1:27.748 

1:27.857 

1:28.063 

1:28.685 

1:30.879 

1:31.362 

1:31.689 

1:31.896 

Sorted on Best Lap time

Printed: 8/13/2017 11:53:13 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP7- F5,FF,FV 

GP7 Sun Qualifiying 

Qualifying started at 11:05:00 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 10:50 AM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Qualifying Results Group 7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

37 

60 

4 

20 

46 

72 

45 

5 

8 

47 

25 

62 

65 

21 

26 

81 

70 

6 

2 

91 

18 

13 

1 

73 

87 

99 

110 

07 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

4 

5 

11 

12 

6 

7 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Brian Brothers 

Thomas Diehm 

Russell Ruedisueli 

Eric McRee 

Jeremy Swank 

Patrick McRee 

Gregory Stamm 

Jeff Loughead 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

Robert Gross 

Michael Varacins 

William Styczynski 

Brandon Abbott 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Kerry M Bowman 

Guy Bellingham 

Stuart Delaney 

Mark Davison 

James Dietz 

Mike Landon 

David Satterley 

Robert Perona 

Brandon Lavender 

Hunter Brayton 

Jeremy Morales 

Calvin Stewart 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Milford MI 

Rochester MI 

Waterford MI 

Mansfield OH 

Lapeer MI 

South Lyon Mi 

Darien IL 

Hartford City IN 

Livonia MI 

Washington TWP MI 

Burlinston  WI 

Downers Grove IL 

Farmington Hills MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Livonia MI 

Brantford ON 

Plymouth MI 

Oakland MI 

Hinckley OH 

Zionsville IN 

Belleville MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Marysville OH 

Coldwater MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Novi MI 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

OVR 

IND 

DET 

DET 

CHI 

CHI 

DET 

INR 

DET 

WNY 

DET 

DET 

NEO 

IND 

DET 

IND 

OVR 

WMR 

IND 

DET 

Member_ID 

453368 

286591 

211552 

117985_1 

474251 

256514 

279510_1 

495810 

59992_1 

264694_3 

373614 

484119 

223366 

66869_1 

315309 

194240_3 

353299 

351519 

61294_1 

24571 

106828 

272371 

299809 

439562 

431792 

464452 

1193403 

290303_1 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

TR1 Stinger 

NOVABLADE F500 

VanDiemen RF-99 

M3 Motorsports F600 

Novakar Novakar 

TR1 Stinger 

Swift DB1 

Vortech CR04 

Vortech Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

Piper DL 7 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

Citation XTC-41 

Proto-form P-2 

Mysterian M2 

Citation  

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Piper DF-3 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Wildcat DB-4 

Scorpian 

Novakar Blade F600 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

T&R Fabricating 

TD Racing Diehm Dimensions 

M3 Motorsports Hoosier 

Strategic Wealth Management Group 

M3 Motorsports 

  

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier/Speed Sport Engineers 

Studio 21 Architects 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

A.H. welding 

Vallis Motor Sport / F1200 

LRE Noble 

Red Tap Solutions 

Honda Polestar Motor Racing 

DDC Racing 

Steering Creations Inc 

Hoosier Tire/Rapid Rivet/Mitchell Racing 

Novakar SabbathTruth.com 

Laps 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

16 

14 

13 

10 

9 

8 

17 

4 

Best Tm 

1:17.950 

1:19.389 

1:18.618 

1:20.057 

1:21.617 

1:20.740 

1:22.835 

1:22.440 

1:26.651 

1:26.312 

1:27.264 

1:23.129 

1:26.038 

1:27.989 

1:27.243 

1:27.515 

1:29.258 

1:30.534 

1:32.643 

1:22.135 

1:22.156 

1:30.009 

1:32.723 

1:20.118 

1:23.813 

1:24.835 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (1:26.038) for FV by Michael Varacins. 

Total Time 23:51.732 

Car #87 FF Last in class for missing impound per Chief Steward GCR 5.9.3.C 

New Track Record (1:17.950) for F5 by Steve Thompson 

Printed: 8/13/2017 9:20:52 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

26.774 

Avg. Speed 

90.520 

Best Lap Tm 

1:17.950 

Best Speed 

92.367 

Best Lap by 

37 - Steven Thompson 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP7- F5,FF,FV 

GP7 Race 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:54:44 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/12/2017 04:50 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Saturday Qualifying Results Group7



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

37 

60 

07 

73 

20 

46 

72 

45 

99 

18 

91 

87 

5 

65 

47 

25 

21 

70 

81 

62 

6 

13 

1 

8 

2 

4 

26 

110 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

4 

5 

6 

7 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

8 

12 

DNS 

Class 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

F5 

F5 

F5 

F5 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

F5 

FV 

F5 

Name 

Steven Thompson 

Brian Brothers 

Calvin Stewart 

Robert Perona 

Russell Ruedisueli 

Eric McRee 

Jeremy Swank 

Patrick McRee 

Hunter Brayton 

James Dietz 

Mark Davison 

Brandon Lavender 

Gregory Stamm 

Michael Varacins 

Adam Jennerjahn 

Andrew Thomas Abbott 

William Styczynski 

Kerry M Bowman 

Alexander Bertolucci 

Robert Gross 

Guy Bellingham 

Mike Landon 

David Satterley 

Jeff Loughead 

Stuart Delaney 

Thomas Diehm 

Brandon Abbott 

Jeremy Morales 

Hometown 

Royal Oak MI 

Lake Orion MI 

Novi MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Rochester MI 

Waterford MI 

Mansfield OH 

Lapeer MI 

Coldwater MI 

Hinckley OH 

Oakland MI 

Marysville OH 

South Lyon Mi 

Burlinston  WI 

Hartford City IN 

Livonia MI 

Downers Grove IL 

Livonia MI 

Mount Prospect IL 

Washington TWP MI 

Brantford ON 

Zionsville IN 

Belleville MI 

Darien IL 

Plymouth MI 

Milford MI 

Farmington Hills MI 

Indianapolis IN 

Region 

DET 

DET 

DET 

IND 

DET 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

WMR 

NEO 

DET 

OVR 

WMR 

CHI 

IND 

DET 

CHI 

DET 

INR 

DET 

WNY 

IND 

DET 

OVR 

DET 

DET 

DET 

IND 

Member_ID 

453368 

286591 

290303_1 

439562 

117985_1 

474251 

256514 

279510_1 

464452 

106828 

24571 

431792 

495810 

223366 

264694_3 

373614 

66869_1 

353299 

194240_3 

484119 

351519 

272371 

299809 

59992_1 

61294_1 

211552 

315309 

1193403 

Make-Model 

T&R Fabricating TR1 

TR1 Stinger 

Novakar Blade F600 

Piper DF-3 

VanDiemen RF-99 

M3 Motorsports F600 

Novakar Novakar 

TR1 Stinger 

Wildcat DB-4 

Van Diemen RF02 Honda 

Swift DB-1 

Van Diemen RF85 FF 

Swift DB1 

Speed Sport AM-5 

Vortech Vortech 

Vector AM-1 

Vortech 

Proto-form P-2 

Citation XTC-41 

Piper DL 7 

Mysterian M2 

Protoform P2 

Protoform 

Vortech CR04 

Citation  

NOVABLADE F500 

Vector AM-1 

Scorpian 

Sponsor 

T&R Fabricating 

T&R Fabricating 

Novakar SabbathTruth.com 

M3 Motorsports Hoosier 

Strategic Wealth Management Group 

M3 Motorsports 

Honda Polestar Motor Racing 

Red Tap Solutions 

Steering Creations Inc 

  

Hoosier/Speed Sport Engineers 

Jennerjahn Machine Inc. 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Studio 21 Architects 

A.H. welding 

Vallis Motor Sport / F1200 

DDC Racing 

Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS 

LRE Noble 

TD Racing Diehm Dimensions 

Hoosier/Autowerks/Vector Racecars 

Hoosier Tire/Rapid Rivet/Mitchell Racing 

Laps 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

1:20.306 

1:21.107 

1:22.116 

1:23.312 

1:23.864 

1:24.784 

1:24.838 

1:26.264 

1:27.814 

1:29.674 

1:28.719 

1:29.071 

1:29.262 

1:29.301 

1:29.922 

1:29.770 

1:30.787 

1:30.540 

1:32.126 

1:28.562 

1:36.221 

1:36.992 

1:36.044 

1:34.954 

1:37.391 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Total time 13:41.527 

Race shortened by SOM action. 

Printed: 8/14/2017 4:27:56 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring Lorrie Wandell 

Chief Steward Laurie Burkons 

Sanction #17-M-4838-S 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Western Michigan Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

1.461 

Avg. Speed 

86.445 

Best Lap Tm 

1:20.306 

Best Speed 

89.657 

Best Lap by 

37 - Steven Thompson 

WMR Last Chance Majors At Grattan 

GP7- F5,FF,FV 

GP7 Sun Race 

Race (35:00 and 25 Laps) started at 17:59:30 

Grattan Raceway 2.000 miles 

8/13/2017 04:35 PM 

WMR Presents Last Chance Majors at Grattan

Official Sunday Race Results Group 6


